Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Public Defender for the Fourth Judicial Circuit:

3

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23 24

25

26

27

28 /s/Cherry Shaw Pollock

29 Office of General Counsel

30 Legislation Prepared By: Cherry S. Pollock

31 GC-#1530688-v2-Public Defender Ethics Appointment - William Maule 101222.doc

RESOLUTION 2022-806

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF WILLIAM T. MAULE, A DUVAL COUNTY RESIDENT AND AN ATTORNEY, AS A MEMBER OF THE JACKSONVILLE COMMISSION, PURSUANT ETHICS TO SECTION 602.912, ORDINANCE CODE, REPLACING MARY BLAND LOVE, FOR A FIRST FULL TERM TO EXPIRE DECEMBER 31, 2025; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Confirmation. The Council hereby confirms the Section 1. Fourth Judicial Circuit Public Defender's appointment of William T. Maule, an attorney and a Duval County resident, to the Jacksonville Ethics Commission, pursuant to Section 602.912, Ordinance Code, replacing Mary Bland Love for a first full three-year term to expire December 31, 2025. Correspondence from the Fourth Judicial Circuit Public Defender, Charlie Cofer, is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon signature of the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor's signature.

Form Approved: